## VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES

Freeborn County Twin Lakes, Minnesota Village Clerk

#17013

July 27, 1964

Joseph L. Donavan Secretary of State St. Paul 1, Minnesota

Sir:

WHTREAS, Minnesota Statutes, Section 205.07 authorizes the council to designate the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November as the regular village election date, AND WHTREAS the council believes that this change in election date should be made in this village,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF TWIN LAKES, MINNESOTA, ORDAINS

Section 1: Commencing with the 1964 Village election, the regular village election of Twin Lakes shall be held annually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of each year.

Section 2: This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Adopted by the council this fourth day of May, 1964.

Knute H. Nelson

Mayor

Attest;

Lawrence J. Wilhelm

Clerk

First introduced April 6, 1964

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF FREEBORN ) SS
VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BY I IL HE ID JUL 2 U 1964

Secretary of State

I hereby sertify that the above is true and correct copy of an ordinance passed at a meeting held May 4,1964 in the Village of Twin Lakes, Minnesota and the same has been published according to law.

Witness my hand as such Clerk and the corporate seal of the Village this 27 day of July, 1964

Lawrence g. Wilhelm Village Clerk, Twin Lakes, Minn.